BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Tender Reference No:

3. Tender Description/Name of item:

SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

NO. AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(Other-02)2016-17 DATED: 11-01-2017

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FOR

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY &

TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE BASIS

HOISTED ON SPPRA WEBSITE @ S. NO. 31157

One

One

27-01-2017

0.99 Million

*4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Tender Opening date:

9. Estimated Cost:

10. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited	Rs.645,489.00/-	Single Qualified	34% Less than Estimated Cost	Single Qualified	The Procurement Committee approved and accepted the offer of M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited

Procurement Committee has recommended to award the contract to M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited as price quoted are market competitive and lower than estimated cost.

MreShahid Ali Khan Accounts Officer AL KARACHI.

Civil Hospital Karachi

Mr. Nazin Huned

South, Karachi

Department of Anaesthesia

Dow University of Health

Sefences Civil Hospit

Dr. Yaşmeen Kharal

Dr. YChairperson PC

AddAdditional Medical Superintendent ShSBB Accident Emergency & Trauma

Accident Ente Centre Karachi

Services Complex @ Civil Hospital Karachi

Dr. Syed Amir Raza Abedi D - Deputy Medical Superintendent

SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma

Strationel American Centre Karachi

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

NIT No.	AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2016-17/195 Dated:11-January- 2017
REF NO.	AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(Other-02)2016-17
SPPRA ID	31157
Method and procedure of procurement	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

Name of Work:

Supply & Installation of Fire Fighting Equipment for Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Accident Emergency & Trauma

Centre Karachi

Meeting of the SBB Procurement Committee (PC) was held on Friday, 27-January-2017 for opening of above mentioned NIT. Meeting was attended by members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidder. (Attendance sheets are enclosed).

In response of above, following prospective bidder downloaded the SBD's online and attached pay order of tender fee for above work till closing date:-

1. M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited

The following bidder submitted their bid till the deadline of submission:

1. M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited

Bid was opened at 11:30 am in the presence of the Procurement Committee and the rates quoted by bidder was read aloud and encircled by Chairperson of SBB Procurement Committee (PC). Members of the Procurement Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bid. Bid does not contain any over-writing or cutting.

Procurement Committee examined the bid as per the qualification/ eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents along with arithmetical checks and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidder.

Following is the detail of qualified bid announced:

S No.	Name of Bidder	of Bidder Offered Price (Rs.)		Pay Order No./ Date		
1.	M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited	Rs. 645,489.00/-	Rs. 12,910.00/-	P.O. No. 10450691 Buisness Avenue Branch, Br Code 65, Karachi , Pakistan		

40× 1/82

Item wise Comparative Statement is attached.

Procurement Committee **approved and accepted** the offer of M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited for the above tender being lowest and best evaluated bid.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the Chair.

Mr. Shahid All Khan Accounts Officer

Civil Hospital Karachi

ASS Ssistant Commissioner Carden H Representative of Deputy Commissioner South, Karachi

Prof. (Dr.) Safia Zafar

Department of Anaesthesia

Dow University of Health

Sciences Hospital Karach

Dr. Yasmeen Kharal

Chairperson - PC
Addit Additional Medical Superintendent
StraiSBB Accident Emergency & Trauma

Accident Emergicentre Karachi Ancidary Services Complex @ Civil Hospital

Karachi

Dr. Syed Amir Raza Abedi Deputy Medical Superintendent

SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma

Shallows and Centre Karachi Emergency Centre in the Market

Complex @Civil Hospital Karitabil

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT AT SHAHEED BENAZIR *BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (TER)

Sr.#	Terms & Conditions	M/s Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited
1	Compliance of Terms & Condition / Instructions mentioned in the bid form / NIT	Yes
2	Relevant Experience with documentary proof (Last Three Years)	Yes
3	Registration with Income tax - NTN Certificate	Yes
4	General Sales Tax (Mandatory) / Sindh Sales Tax (if applicable) / Sindh Board of Revenue (Registration is not required in procurement of Goods)	Yes
5	Bank Certificate regarding financial soundness (Three years) of the firm to do business up till 05 Million each year.	Yes
6	Submission of undertaking on legal valid and attested stamp paper that the firm is not blacklisted and Litigated by any institute of Federal, Provincial Government or any Department / Agency / Organization / autonomous body or Private Sector Organization anywhere in Pakistan.	Yes

Ma Shandali Khair ICER
Asegunts Official KARACHI.
Civil Hospital Karachi

ASSISTANT Nazir Almine Soonica Regressitative of Deputy Commissioner South, Karachi

Prof. (Dr.) Safia Zafar Department of Anaesthesia

Dow University of Health Sciences

Dr. Yasmeen Kharal Dr Champerson + PC

Additional Medical Superintendent

SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre Karachi

Dr. Syed Amir Raza Abedi Deputy Medical Superintendent SBB Accident Emergency

SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre Karachi

men

Complex (Civil Hospital Amach)

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT, EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE, KARACHI FINANCIAL COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(Others-02)2016-17

*Date of Opening of Financial Proposals

: 27th January 2017

Name of Work Estimated Cost Supply & Installation of Fire Fighting Equipment

: 0.99 Million

- 40	\ 1	3.6	her	000
7	3 (. 11	nei	- 36

) Other				M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pv Limited Ouoted		
Sr#	Description of Work	Qty	Unit			
				Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Supply & Installation of Dry Chemical Powder Fire Extinguisher Stored pressure type, 06-kG Capacity C/W Pressure Guage, Wall Bracket and Initial Charge China Made	35	Nos.	2,500.00	87,500.00	
2	Supply & Installation of CO2 Fire Extinguisher, 03-kG Capacity C/W Wall Bracket and Initial Charge China Made	57	Nos.	3,400.00	193,800.00	
3	Supply & Installation of Dry Chemical Powder Trolley Mounted Fire Extinguisher, 50kG Capacity, Stored Pressure type C/W Pressure Guage and Initial Charge China Made	12	Nos.	18,500.00	222,000.00	
4	Supply & Installation of Fire Blankets Made of Two Layers Woven Fibre Glass Fabric with an Inner Layer of Fire Retardant Film C/W Attractive Case Size 1.8x1.8m China Made	22	Nos.	2,200.00	48,400.00	
	TOTAL				551,700.00	
	17 % GST				93,789.00	
	Grand Total				645,489.00	

S.No.	M/s.	Price
1	M/s. Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt.) Limited	645,489.00
	Total	645,489.00

Mr. Shanid An Khans OFFICER Accounts Officer SPITAL KARACHI.

Civil Bospital Karachi

Prof. (Dr.) Safia Zafar

Department of Anaesthesia Dow University of Health Sciences

Additional Dr. Y smeen Kharal Shaheed M. Chauperson - PC

Accorditional Medical Superintendent

\$BB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre

KaKaradhi

ASSISTANTME ON WINA GOTE PO Assistant Commissioned Outden Deputy Commissioner

South, Karachi

Dr. Syed Amir Raza Abedi D. Deputy Medical Superintendent SBB Accident Emergency

& Trauma Centre Karachi

Complex @Civil Hospital Karachi



HASEEN HABIB TRADING (PVT) LTD

®



ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

QUOTATION

حسين حبيب

Leading the way in total Fire Protection & Safety
(FORMERLY HASEEN HABIB TRADING COMPANY)

EMAIL MESSAGE

TRAUMA CENTER MR. AMJAD KAMAL

Attention: E-mail:

To:

Projectdirector53@yahoo.com

Your Ref:

Pages:

1/1

Our Ref: S

SF/D/MN/Q/TC-161214

Date: DEC 14, 2016

From: M.NAVEED

#7, 8 & 9, First Floor, Shaheen View, P.E.C.H.S,

Block-6, Main Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi

UAN: 111 Safety (723 389) Fax: 0092 (0) 21 34526242

E-mail:muhammad.naveed@haseenhabib.com

URL: www.haseenhabib.com

SUPPLY OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

Dear Mr. Amjad Kamal,

Thank you for your inquiry and we are pleased to quote as under:-

S.NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	DRY CHEMICAL POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER STORED PRESSURE TYPE, 06-KG CAPACITY C/W PRESSURE GAUGE, WALL BRACKET AND INITIAL CHARGE, CHINA MADE.	09	2,500.00	22,500.00
2.	CO ₂ FIRE EXTINGUISHER 03-KG CAPACITY C/W WALL BRACKET AND INITIAL CHARGE, CHINA MADE.	20	3,500.00	70,000.00
3.	DRY CHEMICAL POWDER TROLLEY MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 50-KG CAPACITY, STORED PRESSURE TYPE C/W PRESSURE GAUGE AND INITIAL CHARGE CHINA MADE.	02	18,500.00	37,000.00
4.	FIRE BLANKET MADE OF TWO LAYERS WOVEN FIBRE GLASS FABRIC WITH AN INNER LAYER OF FIRE RETARDENT FILM C/W ATTRACTIVE CASE SIZE 1.8 x 1.8m CHINA MADE	06	2,500.00	15,000.00

SALESTAX

PRICE DELIVERY

PAYMENT OFFER VALIDITY 17% GST WOULD BE CHARGE SEPERATELY.

EX-OUR STORES

READY STOCK - SUBJECT TO PRIOR SALE

100% ADVANCE

UP TO 15 DAYS

Yours very truly,

FOR: HASEEN HABIB TRADING (PVT) LTD.

(MUHAMMAD NAVEED)
COORDINATOR SALES & TRAINING



SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

No: AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2016-17/195 Dated: 11- January - 2017

TENDER NOTICE

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre invites sealed bids on Single Stage—One Envelope 46(1) procedure as per Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules from the Manufactures/Suppliers/Authorized Distributors etc. for following:

S #	Name of Tenders	Bidding Document Cost (Rs.)	Bid / Tender Security	Tender Purchasing Date	Date of Submission and Opening	
i.	Supply & Installation of Fire Fighting Equipment Ref no: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(Other-	1000/-	2% of Bid Amount	11-01-2017 to 27-01-2017	27-01-2017 at 11:00 a.m. and	
	02)2016-17 (For current FY-2016-17)		Annount	till 10:00	27-01-2017 at 11:30 a.m. respectively	

- Complete set of tender documents containing Specification and Terms & Conditions can be purchased from Planning & Procurement Department. 1st Floor SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre through pay order of Rs.1000/- in favor of Addl. Medical Superintendent SBB Trauma Centre, Chand Bibi Road, Karachi.
- Tender documents can be downloaded from SPPRA website as well as Civil Hospital Karachi website.
- Bids must be submitted on the above date by 11:00 a.m. at Planning & Procurement Department, First Floor SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre.
- 4 Submitted bids will be opened publicly at 11:30 a.m. on the same day in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend.
- 5. All bid(s) shall include Government Taxes/Contribution etc. (if applicable).
- 6. The deductions in the bills will be done as per Government rules.
- Bid / Tender Security (a) 2% of total value of the quoted items by firms in shape of Pay Order
 Demand Draft must be attached in favor of Addl. Medical Superintendent SBB Trauma.
 Centre Karachi.



SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

No: AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2016-17/195 Dated: 11 - January - 2017

 In case of announcement of Public Holiday or any unfavorable circumstances, bids shall be submitted and opened as per given schedule on the next working day

ADDL. MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

Show al

SHAHURD REVAZIR BUT TO ACCIDENT, EMERGENCY & TRAVNA CENTRE KARACRI

CONTRAMENT OF SINDH UNIOL PROCUREMENT PLAN

A50COLL VIOLE 2006-17 Dudated in 11 Linuxy 20

						Souther of Luming of Procurement funds						nicarement 5-17				
S) No	Description of Pensionensis	Tender Dutail	Quantity Latter statement Fronts (ALPCNIC)	133975mm	Proposed Proposed Mathrid	i" Qie	2" 1311	7°00	4* QU	t" Qir-	21" Qui	3" (96	4*4)44	Remarks		
ą.	t Where			* \$ \$100 m	* - Abbien	Son ADP	Single Stage- time Envelope							2	196	Briew I Million Through Authority's Websitz
		(Supply of Color at Bene) N(1) AMS/SHO 1/ 2800C 2018 17 193		0.98 (85)			Todachige the Locker							2		
		Supply & Installment of the fidning Engineers of the System Street of the Street of Street		11 Pr. \$4 (bern			single stage the							2		
			=	OSMillion												

ADDL. MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT / DDO SBB ACCIDENT, EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI



No.SO (PM&I)/2-1/2016 (Trauma centre karachi) / GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the / 3 / November, 2016 (Procurement, Monitoring and Inspection Cell)

With the approval of competent authority, Health Department is pleased to constitute, the following Procurement Committee for the provision of Janitorial, Security Services and purchase of different categories of items for Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto, Trauma Centre, at Civil Hospital Karachi during the financial year 2016-17, as per Sindh Public Procurement Authority Rule 7.

Chairman / Chair ferson. Additional Medical Superintendent, î. SMBB (Trauma) Centre, Civil Hospital Karachi.

Representative of Deputy Commissioner, Member South, Karachi.

iii. Professor of Anesthesia, Member Dow University of Health Sciences

Deputy Medical Superintendent, Member iv. SMBB, (Trauma), Centre, Civil Hospital, Karachi

Accounts Officer, Member Civil Hospital, Karachi.

ToRs for the Inspection Committee

- Preparing bidding documents;
- Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; ii.
- Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45; iii.
- Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent authority; and iv.
- Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. ٧.

SECRETARY HEALTH

No.SO(PM&I)/HD/2-1/2016 (Trauma Centre Karachi) Karachi, Dated the

November, 2016.

A copy is forwarded for information to

- 1. The all members of the Committee.
- 2. The PS to Secretary, Health Department, Karachi.
- 3. The PS to A.S. (Admn.I), Health Department, Karachi.

4. Notification file.
5. The MD SPIKA, Kanach.

(NAVEED AHMED SOOMRO) SECTION OFFICER (PM&I)





NOTIFICATION

NO.HD (P&E) 1-2 (61) / 2014: The Government of Sindh, Health Department is pleased to constitute a Redressal Committee under Rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 comprising of following Officers in order to redress any grievance of rejected party(s) in short listing for selection of consultant(s), contractors, purchase of Machinery / Equipments, Furniture Extures and services etc under all Annual Development Program (ADP) schemes (New & Ongoing);

1.	Special Secretary (P.H) Health Department, Gov	rt. of Sindh	Chairman	
2.	Additional Secretary (De Health Department, Gov		Member	ž.
3.	Representative of AG Si	ndh	Member	t-
4.	Prof. Tariq Mahmood Jinnah Post Graduate M	edical Centre Karach	Member	
5.	Field Expert	vs.	Member	

The committee will observe all the codal formalities as per Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

IQBAL HUSSAIN DURANI SECRETARY HEALTH

NO.HD (P&E) 1-2 (61) / 2014

Karachi, dated the 13th February, 2014

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

The Additional Chief Secretary, Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Secretary, Finance & Cooperation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

The Special Secretary (PH), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

D.S. staff to Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi.

The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.

The Additional Secretary (Admin), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

The Additional Secretary (Dev), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

The Additional Secretary (PM&I), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Madical Superintendent (All).

District Accounts Officer (All)

PS to Secretary Health, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Project Director (All). Studies & Molifer un Brugger Blutto Trauma Centre Ancilles Service (H bà

RESEARCH OFFICER (DEV)

ATTENDENCE SHEET

NAME OF TENDER: SUPPLY OF INSTALLATION OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FOR SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI Ref # (AMS / SBB-TC / PROC / (Other-02) 2016-17)

OPENING OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL DATE OF MEETING: JANUARY 27, 2017 AT 11:00 A.M

S.NC	MEMBERS	SIGNATURE	PHONE NO.
1	Dr. Yasmeen Kharal Additional Medical Superintendent SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre	Jun I	0333-2193118
2	Mr. Nazir Ahmed Soomro Assistant Commissioner Garden South - Karachi Representative of Deputy Commissioner, South, Karachi		0345-2225559
3	Prof. Safia Zafar Department of Anaesthesia Dow University of Health Sciences	Zefou	0333-2149249
4	Dr. Amir Raza Abedi Deputy Medical Superintendent SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre	, <i>.</i>	0321-2420372
5	Mr. Shahid Khan Accounts Officer Civil Hospital Karachi	Jm.	0332-3461459

ATTENDENCE SHEET OF BIDDERS

NAME OF TENDER: SUPPLY OF INSTALLATION OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FOR SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI Ref # (AMS / SBB-TC / PROC /(Other-02) 2016-17)

OPENING OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL DATE OF MEETING: JANUARY 27, 2017 AT 11:00 A.M

s.no	NAME OF COMPANY	NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE	PHONE NO.
1	Haseen Halsib	M. Naveed-	21.	0322-217
2	/		/	
3				
4		Sof	Am	~
5		Dhr.	, , ,	
6			0/82	
7				
8			. ()	
9			/	
10			V	